DATA SHEET
© 2026 Vistance Networks, Inc. All rights reserved.
RUCKUS ICX Pro AV switches are purpose-built for
professional AV networks while aligning seamlessly with
enterprise IT standards. They ship with AV-optimized,
preconfigured profiles that support common AV-over-
IP needs, such as multicast and traffic prioritization,
enabling true plug-and-play deployment with

ICX 8100-24P-V PoE
	• Designed for AV rack or in-wall installations
	• 24× 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ-45 PoE+ ports
	• 4× 1 GbE SFP uplink ports
	• 370W PoE budget. PoE+ 802.3at, up to 30W of PoE power per port
	• AV Profiles
ICX 8100-48P-V PoE
	• 48× 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ-45 PoE+ ports
	• 4× 1/10GbE SFP uplink ports
	• 740W PoE budget. PoE+ 802.3at, up to 30W of PoE power per port
	• AV Profiles
For additional technical details about the ICX 8100 AV switches, see the ICX 8100 series data sheet.
6      RUCKUS Pro AV switches product family  |   Enterprise-class stackable access switch for Pro AV
Part number Descriptions
ICX8100-24P-V RUCKUS ICX 8100 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-
ports, 370W PoE budget, AV Profiles. Power cord not included
ICX8100-48P-V RUCKUS ICX 8100 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-
ports, 370W PoE budget, AV Profiles. Power cord not included
ICX8100-C08PF-V RUCKUS ICX 8100 Pro AV Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×1GbE SFP
uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget, AV Profiles. Power cord not included
ICX8200-24PV RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ rear facing ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/
uplink rear facing ports, 370 W PoE budget, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-24ZP-V RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 24×100/1000/2500 Mbps PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-
ports, 740 W PoE budget, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-48P-V RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports,
370 W PoE budget, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-48PF-V RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports,
740 W PoE budget, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-48PF2-E-V RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports,
740 W PoE budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans, one power supply and one fan included, AV
Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-48ZP2-E-V RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV 1RU Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps RJ-45 PoE++
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/ uplink-ports, 740 W PoE budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans,
one power supply and one fan included, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-C08PFV RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ rear facing ports, 2×10 GbE SFP+ stacking/
uplink rear facing ports, 124 W PoE budget, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not included.
ICX8200-C08ZP-V RUCKUS ICX 8200 Pro AV Compact Switch, 4×100/1000/2500 Mbps PoE++ ports, 4× 1/2.5/5/10Gbps PoE++ ports,
2×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink- ports, 240 W PoE budget, AV Profiles, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord
not included. Must use power cord with high temperature C15 connector.
Order information
ICX Pro AV switches

XBR-R000295 ICX 1 RU Form
Factor Models
1U, 1.5U, and 2U universal kit for four-post racks
ICX7000-RMK ICX 1 RU Form
Factor Models
Two-post fixed rack mount kit
ICX-C-BLK-RMK ICX 8200-C08PFV,
ICX 8100-C08PF-V
Rack mount kit for compact switches
ICX7000-C12-WMK ICX 8200-C08PFV,
ICX 8100-C08PF-V
Wall mount bracket kit for compact switches
ICX-DIN-MNT ICX 8200-C08PFV,
ICX 8100-C08PF-V
DIN rail mount kit for compact switches
ICX8200-PREM-LIC All ICX 8200 ICX 8200 Layer 3 premium license. Enables advanced layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR,
VRF, GRE)
CC-USBC-USBA All ICX USB 2.0 Cable, Type-C to Type-A, 1 meter (for USB Type-C console port; already included in
ICX8200-C08PFV and ICX8200-24PV)
PCUSA2 All ICX C13 power cord for USA, NEMA5-15/C13, 13A, 125V (already included in ICX8200-C08PFV and